
 

 

      
 
   

 
FALL SPORTS 
 
VARSITY/JV FOOTBALL:    Ron Perisee (ronald.perisee@hcps.net) 
      
VOLLEYBALL (JV/VARSITY):   Kathryn Pasley (Kathryn.pasley@hcps.net) 
      
BOYS’ & GIRLS’ SWIMMING AND DIVING:   Tom Maloney (blackfeathersports@yahoo.com) 
 
BOYS’ & GIRLS GOLF:      Robert Pizzio (robert.pizzio@hcps.net) 
 
BOYS’ & GIRLS’ CROSS COUNTRY:    Aaron Killips (aaron.killips@hcps.net) 
      Mirna Topke (mirna.topkerivera@hcps.net) 
        
WINTER SPORTS 
 
CHEERLEADING (VARSITY/JV):     Stephanie Mathews (stephanie.mathews@hcps.net)  
 
GIRLS’ SOCCER:       Katelin Rowlands (katelin.rowlands2@hcps.net)  
  
BOYS’ SOCCER:       Aaron Killips (aaron.killips@hcps.net) 
 
GIRLS’ BASKETBALL (VARSITY/JV):     Kelly McBride (kelly.mcbride@hcps.net) 
 
WRESTLING (VARSITY/JV):     Michael Patrick (michael.patrick@hcps.net) 
 
BOYS’ BASKETBALL (VARSITY/JV):     Daniel Delgardo (daniel.delgardo@hcps.net) 
  
 
SPRING SPORTS 
 
SOFTBALL:      Ed Gallio (egallio@verizon.net)  
  
BASEBALL:      John Pizzio (john.pizzio@hcps.net) 
  
TENNIS (GIRLS’ AND BOYS’):    TBD 
       
TRACK AND FIELD (GIRLS’ AND BOYS’):   Robert Pizzio (robert.pizzio@hcps.net) 
      Lauren Palek (lauren.palek@hcps.net)  
 
FLAG FOOTBALL (GIRLS’ VARSITY AND JV):   Steve Karoff (steve.karoff@hcps.net)   
 
Assistant Principal for Administration/AD:   Babita Artabasy (babita.artabasy@hcps.net) 

(813)872-5300 ext. 234 
Athletics Secretary:     Kristina Brown (Kristina.brown1@hcps.net)  

(813) 872-5300 ext. 221 
Athletic Trainer:     Ethan Byrne (ethan.byrne@ptsolutions.com)  

(813) 380-7168 
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Important Try-Out Dates for 20223-2024 
Per FHSAA Guidelines 

 

Fall Sports –See below 
Football, Cross Country, Volleyball, Golf, Swimming and Diving-

July 31, 2023 
 

Winter Sports- See below-Check FHSAA.COM for more 
info 

Boys Basketball- November 2023 
Girls Basketball- November 2023 
Competitive Cheer- October 2023 

Boys Soccer-October 20223 
Girls Soccer-October 2023 
Wrestling- November 2023 

 
Spring Sports-See below- Check FHSAA.COM for more 

info 
Baseball- January 2024 

Flag Football- February 2024 
Softball-January 2024 
Tennis- January 2024 

Track and Field-January 2024 

 
 


